
WestConn (8-11, 3-7) -vs- Eastern Conn. St. (7-11, 4-5)
01/28/26 at Geissler Gymnasium

 
 

 
 
WestConn 57

Eastern Conn. St. 54

Date: 01/28/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 150
Site: Geissler Gymnasium
Referees: Lynda Kashouh, Bill Dugan, Kevin LeCuyer

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
WestConn 17 16 17 7 57
Eastern Conn. St. 9 14 21 10 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Sara Macary * 38 9-14 0-0 4-4 2-7 9 1 2 4 0 1 22
20 Leana Heitmann * 36 3-10 2-6 0-0 0-6 6 1 3 3 2 2 8
4 Malaysia Dingle * 40 2-7 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 4 0 1 5
11 Gianna Castellano * 19 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 5 0 0 2
30 Francesca Foster * 30 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 4 0 2 0
2 Fatmata Barrie 30 7-10 0-0 2-3 2-9 11 2 1 4 0 1 16
0 Deona Garcia 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
33 Niyama Adadevoh 3 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
10 Julyssa Patterson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Deborah Bueno 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 23-52 3-13 8-9 5-29 34 9 9 24 3 7 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 2-8   25.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 23-52   44.2 % 3-13   23.1 % 8-9   88.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 12 2nd-
05:33

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Marissa Nudd * 38 8-21 1-4 3-3 3-6 9 1 1 4 0 1 20
11 Maddie Topa * 36 5-13 1-4 3-6 0-1 1 1 0 4 1 2 14
10 Liv Cassesse * 40 4-14 0-4 0-0 0-5 5 1 6 4 0 2 8
23 Alyssa Paquette * 18 3-7 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 3 0 0 6
12 Katelyn Novak * 33 1-6 0-4 0-0 2-2 4 2 3 1 0 2 2
33 Trinity Angel 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 1 0 4
22 Isabella Romero 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
21 Juliana Conte 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
06 Nevaeh King 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
01 Emilia Maria-Babcock 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-64 2-16 6-9 10-24 34 12 10 18 2 7 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 0-3   0.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-13   61.54 % 1-2   50.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 5-21   23.81 % 0-5   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 23-64   35.9 % 2-16   12.5 % 6-9   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 3 1st-06:48



1st Box Score
WestConn 17

Eastern Conn. St. 9

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Sara Macary 10 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 1 8
20 Leana Heitmann 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0
4 Malaysia Dingle 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
11 Gianna Castellano 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
30 Francesca Foster 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Fatmata Barrie 6 3-3 0-0 1-1 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 7

Deona Garcia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Niyama Adadevoh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Julyssa Patterson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Deborah Bueno 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-16 0-3 1-1 2-7 9 1 1 5 2 3 17
50.0 % 0.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Marissa Nudd 10 1-7 0-2 1-1 2-1 3 1 0 3 0 0 3
11 Maddie Topa 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Liv Cassesse 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
23 Alyssa Paquette 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 4
12 Katelyn Novak 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0
33 Trinity Angel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Isabella Romero 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Juliana Conte 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Nevaeh King 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Emilia Maria-Babcock 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-15 0-3 1-1 4-6 10 2 3 8 0 1 9
26.7 % 0.0 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
WestConn 16

Eastern Conn. St. 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Sara Macary 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
20 Leana Heitmann 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3
4 Malaysia Dingle 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
11 Gianna Castellano 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
30 Francesca Foster 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Fatmata Barrie 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 1 2

Deona Garcia 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
33 Niyama Adadevoh 3 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
10 Julyssa Patterson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Deborah Bueno 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 6-15 2-4 2-2 2-6 8 1 2 4 1 2 16
40.0 % 50.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Marissa Nudd 8 2-5 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 5
11 Maddie Topa 8 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 3
10 Liv Cassesse 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
23 Alyssa Paquette 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
12 Katelyn Novak 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
33 Trinity Angel 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
22 Isabella Romero 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
21 Juliana Conte 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Nevaeh King 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Emilia Maria-Babcock 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-15 1-6 1-2 3-7 10 4 2 4 0 0 14
40.0 % 16.7 % 50.0 %



3rd Box Score
WestConn 17

Eastern Conn. St. 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Sara Macary 10 3-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 8
20 Leana Heitmann 10 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 0 0 0 5
4 Malaysia Dingle 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
11 Gianna Castellano 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
30 Francesca Foster 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 2 0
2 Fatmata Barrie 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4

Deona Garcia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Niyama Adadevoh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Julyssa Patterson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Deborah Bueno 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-13 1-4 2-2 0-5 5 3 5 6 0 2 17
53.8 % 25.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Marissa Nudd 10 3-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 8
11 Maddie Topa 10 1-3 1-2 2-4 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5
10 Liv Cassesse 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 4
23 Alyssa Paquette 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
12 Katelyn Novak 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
33 Trinity Angel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Isabella Romero 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Juliana Conte 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Nevaeh King 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Emilia Maria-Babcock 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-13 1-2 4-6 1-6 7 1 2 5 0 3 21
61.5 % 50.0 % 66.7 %



4th Box Score
WestConn 7

Eastern Conn. St. 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Sara Macary 10 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 4
20 Leana Heitmann 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
4 Malaysia Dingle 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0
11 Gianna Castellano 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Francesca Foster 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Fatmata Barrie 10 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-5 5 2 0 2 0 0 3

Deona Garcia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Niyama Adadevoh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Julyssa Patterson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Deborah Bueno 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-8 0-2 3-4 1-11 12 4 1 9 0 0 7
25.0 % 0.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Marissa Nudd 10 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
11 Maddie Topa 8 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 2 4
10 Liv Cassesse 10 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 1 2
23 Alyssa Paquette 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Katelyn Novak 6 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Trinity Angel 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
22 Isabella Romero 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
21 Juliana Conte 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Nevaeh King 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Emilia Maria-Babcock 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-21 0-5 0-0 2-5 7 5 3 1 2 3 10
23.8 % 0.0 % NaN



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: WestConn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern Conn. St.
MISS 3PTR by HEITMANN,LEANA 09:39

-- REBOUND DEF by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA
09:26 MISS JUMPER by NUDD,MARISSA

REBOUND DEF by MACARY,SARA --
GOOD LAYUP by MACARY,SARA(in the paint) 09:05 2-0 V 2

08:33 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CASSESSE,LIV

MISS JUMPER by HEITMANN,LEANA 08:19
-- REBOUND DEF by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA

08:13 MISS JUMPER by TOPA,MADDIE
-- REBOUND OFF by NUDD,MARISSA

08:10 MISS JUMPER by NUDD,MARISSA
REBOUND DEF by MACARY,SARA --
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,FRANCESCA 07:54

-- REBOUND DEF by CASSESSE,LIV
07:30 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NOVAK,KATELYN
GOOD LAYUP by MACARY,SARA(in the paint) 07:15 4-4

06:58 TURNOVER  by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA
STEAL  by DINGLE,MALAYSIA 06:58
TURNOVER  by DINGLE,MALAYSIA 06:58

06:48 MISS JUMPER by NUDD,MARISSA
-- REBOUND OFF by NUDD,MARISSA

06:48 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by NUDD,MARISSA(in the paint)
FOUL  by FOSTER,FRANCESCA 06:48

06:48 4-7 H 3 GOOD FT by NUDD,MARISSA
MISS JUMPER by MACARY,SARA 06:36

-- REBOUND DEF by CASSESSE,LIV
06:28 TURNOVER  by NUDD,MARISSA

SUB IN by BARRIE,FATMATA 06:28
SUB OUT by FOSTER,FRANCESCA 06:28
MISS LAYUP by MACARY,SARA 06:16

-- REBOUND DEF by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA
05:50 FOUL  by NUDD,MARISSA
05:50 TURNOVER  by NUDD,MARISSA

MISS 3PTR by HEITMANN,LEANA 05:36
REBOUND OFF by BARRIE,FATMATA --
GOOD JUMPER by MACARY,SARA 05:30 6-7 H 1

05:17 MISS 3PTR by NUDD,MARISSA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by DINGLE,MALAYSIA(in the paint) 05:04 8-7 V 1

04:54 TURNOVER  by CASSESSE,LIV
STEAL  by HEITMANN,LEANA 04:52
TURNOVER  by HEITMANN,LEANA 04:52

04:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:26 TURNOVER  by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA

STEAL  by MACARY,SARA 04:24
TURNOVER  by CASTELLANO,GIANNA 04:21

04:18 STEAL  by NOVAK,KATELYN
04:17 8-9 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by TOPA,MADDIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NOVAK,KATELYN
TURNOVER  by CASTELLANO,GIANNA 04:01
SUB IN by FOSTER,FRANCESCA 04:01
SUB OUT by CASTELLANO,GIANNA 04:01

03:52 MISS 3PTR by NUDD,MARISSA
REBOUND DEF by BARRIE,FATMATA --
GOOD LAYUP by BARRIE,FATMATA(in the paint) 03:37 10-9 V 1

03:10 MISS JUMPER by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA



BLOCK  by HEITMANN,LEANA 03:10
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:10 SUB IN by KING,NEVAEH
03:10 SUB IN by ROMERO,ISABELLA
03:10 SUB OUT by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA
03:10 SUB OUT by NOVAK,KATELYN
03:06 MISS 3PTR by CASSESSE,LIV

REBOUND DEF by MACARY,SARA --
MISS JUMPER by DINGLE,MALAYSIA 02:56
REBOUND OFF by BARRIE,FATMATA --
GOOD LAYUP by BARRIE,FATMATA(in the paint) 02:55 12-9 V 3

02:55 FOUL  by CASSESSE,LIV
GOOD FT by BARRIE,FATMATA 02:55 13-9 V 4

02:32 TURNOVER  by NUDD,MARISSA
MISS LAYUP by DINGLE,MALAYSIA 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by NUDD,MARISSA
02:01 MISS JUMPER by CASSESSE,LIV

REBOUND DEF by BARRIE,FATMATA --
TURNOVER  by MACARY,SARA 01:45

01:38 MISS JUMPER by NUDD,MARISSA
BLOCK  by HEITMANN,LEANA 01:38

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:20 TURNOVER  by CASSESSE,LIV

GOOD LAYUP by MACARY,SARA(in the paint) 00:54 15-9 V 6
00:35 TURNOVER  by KING,NEVAEH

GOOD LAYUP by BARRIE,FATMATA(in the paint) 00:25 17-9 V 8
ASSIST  by MACARY,SARA --

00:00 MISS JUMPER by CASSESSE,LIV
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,FRANCESCA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: WestConn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern Conn. St.
SUB IN by BARRIE,FATMATA 10:00
SUB OUT by CASTELLANO,GIANNA 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by HEITMANN,LEANA 09:45 20-9 V 11
ASSIST  by DINGLE,MALAYSIA --

09:34 TURNOVER  by CASSESSE,LIV
MISS JUMPER by BARRIE,FATMATA 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by CASSESSE,LIV
09:03 MISS 3PTR by NOVAK,KATELYN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by DINGLE,MALAYSIA 08:50

-- REBOUND DEF by NUDD,MARISSA
08:42 20-11 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by TOPA,MADDIE

-- ASSIST  by CASSESSE,LIV
GOOD JUMPER by BARRIE,FATMATA 08:27 22-11 V 11

08:11 MISS 3PTR by CASSESSE,LIV
REBOUND DEF by MACARY,SARA --
TURNOVER  by BARRIE,FATMATA 07:54
SUB IN by ADADEVOH,NIYAMA 07:54
SUB OUT by FOSTER,FRANCESCA 07:54

07:35 22-14 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by NUDD,MARISSA
-- ASSIST  by NOVAK,KATELYN

MISS JUMPER by ADADEVOH,NIYAMA 07:07
-- REBOUND DEF by TOPA,MADDIE

07:00 TURNOVER  by NUDD,MARISSA
STEAL  by BARRIE,FATMATA 06:56

06:48 FOUL  by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:48

06:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



MISS JUMPER by BARRIE,FATMATA 06:36
-- REBOUND DEF by NUDD,MARISSA

06:31 MISS JUMPER by TOPA,MADDIE
-- REBOUND OFF by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA

06:26 MISS JUMPER by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by BARRIE,FATMATA --
MISS LAYUP by MACARY,SARA 06:07
REBOUND OFF by MACARY,SARA --
GOOD LAYUP by MACARY,SARA(in the paint) 06:04 24-14 V 10

05:44 TURNOVER  by TOPA,MADDIE
STEAL  by HEITMANN,LEANA 05:42

05:33 FOUL  by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA
GOOD FT by ADADEVOH,NIYAMA 05:33 25-14 V 11
GOOD FT by ADADEVOH,NIYAMA 05:33 26-14 V 12
SUB IN by CASTELLANO,GIANNA 05:33
SUB IN by FOSTER,FRANCESCA 05:33
SUB OUT by MACARY,SARA 05:33
SUB OUT by HEITMANN,LEANA 05:33

05:33 SUB IN by MARIA-BABCOCK,EMILIA
05:33 SUB IN by ROMERO,ISABELLA
05:33 SUB OUT by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA
05:33 SUB OUT by TOPA,MADDIE
05:16 MISS JUMPER by NUDD,MARISSA

BLOCK  by ADADEVOH,NIYAMA 05:16
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,FRANCESCA --
MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,FRANCESCA 05:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MARIA-BABCOCK,EMILIA
04:50 MISS 3PTR by NUDD,MARISSA

REBOUND DEF by BARRIE,FATMATA --
TURNOVER  by BARRIE,FATMATA 04:32
SUB IN by GARCIA,DEONA 04:32
SUB OUT by ADADEVOH,NIYAMA 04:32

04:32 SUB IN by ANGEL,TRINITY
04:32 SUB OUT by NUDD,MARISSA
04:14 26-16 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by CASSESSE,LIV(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CASTELLANO,GIANNA 03:53 28-16 V 12
03:35 28-18 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by ANGEL,TRINITY

MISS 3PTR by CASTELLANO,GIANNA 03:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MACARY,SARA 03:22
SUB OUT by BARRIE,FATMATA 03:22

03:22 SUB IN by TOPA,MADDIE
03:22 SUB OUT by MARIA-BABCOCK,EMILIA

MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,FRANCESCA 03:13
-- REBOUND DEF by CASSESSE,LIV

03:04 MISS 3PTR by CASSESSE,LIV
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,FRANCESCA --

02:37 FOUL  by ROMERO,ISABELLA
02:32 FOUL  by ROMERO,ISABELLA
02:32 SUB IN by NUDD,MARISSA
02:32 SUB OUT by ROMERO,ISABELLA

GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,DEONA(in the paint) 02:19 30-18 V 12
02:05 TURNOVER  by TOPA,MADDIE

TURNOVER  by MACARY,SARA 01:46
01:29 30-20 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by NUDD,MARISSA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CASTELLANO,GIANNA 01:14
FOUL  by GARCIA,DEONA 01:10

01:10 30-21 V 9 GOOD FT by TOPA,MADDIE
01:10 MISS FT by TOPA,MADDIE

-- REBOUND OFF by NUDD,MARISSA
SUB IN by HEITMANN,LEANA 01:10
SUB OUT by CASTELLANO,GIANNA 01:10



01:06 MISS JUMPER by NUDD,MARISSA
-- REBOUND OFF by ANGEL,TRINITY

01:03 30-23 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by ANGEL,TRINITY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by DINGLE,MALAYSIA 00:47 33-23 V 10
ASSIST  by HEITMANN,LEANA --

00:32 MISS 3PTR by TOPA,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,DEONA --
MISS JUMPER by MACARY,SARA 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by NOVAK,KATELYN

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: WestConn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern Conn. St.
09:45 33-25 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by NUDD,MARISSA

MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,FRANCESCA 09:27
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by HEITMANN,LEANA 09:11
09:11 33-26 V 7 GOOD FT by NUDD,MARISSA
09:11 33-27 V 6 GOOD FT by NUDD,MARISSA

TURNOVER  by FOSTER,FRANCESCA 09:06
08:54 33-29 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HEITMANN,LEANA 08:44
-- REBOUND DEF by NUDD,MARISSA

08:32 33-31 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by NUDD,MARISSA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MACARY,SARA 08:17

08:15 STEAL  by NOVAK,KATELYN
07:59 MISS JUMPER by CASSESSE,LIV

REBOUND DEF by HEITMANN,LEANA --
GOOD LAYUP by MACARY,SARA(in the paint) 07:32 35-31 V 4

07:08 TURNOVER  by TOPA,MADDIE
STEAL  by FOSTER,FRANCESCA 07:07
MISS 3PTR by HEITMANN,LEANA 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by BARRIE,FATMATA 06:56
SUB OUT by FOSTER,FRANCESCA 06:56

06:28 TURNOVER  by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA
GOOD JUMPER by MACARY,SARA 06:13 37-31 V 6
ASSIST  by DINGLE,MALAYSIA --

05:52 37-33 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by NUDD,MARISSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CASSESSE,LIV

MISS JUMPER by CASTELLANO,GIANNA 05:35
-- REBOUND DEF by NUDD,MARISSA

05:14 37-35 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by CASSESSE,LIV(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CASTELLANO,GIANNA 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by CASSESSE,LIV
04:48 MISS JUMPER by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by MACARY,SARA --
GOOD JUMPER by MACARY,SARA 04:25 39-35 V 4
ASSIST  by HEITMANN,LEANA --

04:05 MISS JUMPER by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by HEITMANN,LEANA --
GOOD 3PTR by HEITMANN,LEANA 03:51 42-35 V 7
ASSIST  by DINGLE,MALAYSIA --

03:32 42-37 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by NOVAK,KATELYN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CASTELLANO,GIANNA 03:25

03:24 STEAL  by CASSESSE,LIV
03:22 42-39 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by CASSESSE,LIV(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CASTELLANO,GIANNA 03:18
03:18 SUB IN by ROMERO,ISABELLA
03:18 SUB OUT by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA
03:16 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



SUB IN by FOSTER,FRANCESCA 03:16
SUB OUT by CASTELLANO,GIANNA 03:16

03:04 42-42 GOOD 3PTR by TOPA,MADDIE
-- ASSIST  by NUDD,MARISSA

TURNOVER  by FOSTER,FRANCESCA 02:54
02:51 STEAL  by NUDD,MARISSA
02:49 MISS 3PTR by TOPA,MADDIE

-- REBOUND OFF by NOVAK,KATELYN
02:47 TURNOVER  by NOVAK,KATELYN

MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,FRANCESCA 02:37
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:00 TURNOVER  by TEAM
01:41 FOUL  by NOVAK,KATELYN

GOOD FT by MACARY,SARA 01:41 43-42 V 1
GOOD FT by MACARY,SARA 01:41 44-42 V 2
SUB IN by BUENO,DEBORAH 01:41
SUB IN by CASTELLANO,GIANNA 01:41
SUB IN by PATTERSON,JULYSSA 01:41
SUB OUT by BARRIE,FATMATA 01:41
SUB OUT by MACARY,SARA 01:41
SUB OUT by HEITMANN,LEANA 01:41

01:31 TURNOVER  by TOPA,MADDIE
STEAL  by FOSTER,FRANCESCA 01:30
TURNOVER  by FOSTER,FRANCESCA 01:28

01:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL  by PATTERSON,JULYSSA 01:25
01:25 MISS FT by TOPA,MADDIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:25 44-43 V 1 GOOD FT by TOPA,MADDIE

SUB IN by MACARY,SARA 01:25
SUB IN by BARRIE,FATMATA 01:25
SUB IN by HEITMANN,LEANA 01:25
SUB OUT by BUENO,DEBORAH 01:25
SUB OUT by CASTELLANO,GIANNA 01:25
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,JULYSSA 01:25
GOOD LAYUP by HEITMANN,LEANA(in the paint) 01:12 46-43 V 3
ASSIST  by BARRIE,FATMATA --

00:56 MISS LAYUP by TOPA,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by HEITMANN,LEANA --
GOOD JUMPER by BARRIE,FATMATA 00:32 48-43 V 5
FOUL  by FOSTER,FRANCESCA 00:12

00:12 48-44 V 4 GOOD FT by TOPA,MADDIE
00:12 MISS FT by TOPA,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by HEITMANN,LEANA --
ASSIST  by HEITMANN,LEANA --
GOOD LAYUP by BARRIE,FATMATA(in the paint) 00:01 50-44 V 6

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: WestConn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern Conn. St.
SUB IN by BARRIE,FATMATA 10:00
SUB OUT by CASTELLANO,GIANNA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by ROMERO,ISABELLA
10:00 SUB IN by CONTE,JULIANA
10:00 SUB OUT by PAQUETTE,ALYSSA
10:00 SUB OUT by TOPA,MADDIE
09:30 MISS JUMPER by NUDD,MARISSA

REBOUND DEF by HEITMANN,LEANA --
09:13 FOUL  by ROMERO,ISABELLA

MISS FT by BARRIE,FATMATA 09:13



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BARRIE,FATMATA 09:13 51-44 V 7

08:54 MISS 3PTR by NOVAK,KATELYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by MACARY,SARA 08:52
08:45 MISS JUMPER by NUDD,MARISSA

REBOUND DEF by BARRIE,FATMATA --
MISS JUMPER by BARRIE,FATMATA 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by NUDD,MARISSA
08:19 MISS 3PTR by CASSESSE,LIV

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
08:18 FOUL  by ROMERO,ISABELLA
08:18 SUB IN by ANGEL,TRINITY
08:18 SUB OUT by ROMERO,ISABELLA

TURNOVER  by FOSTER,FRANCESCA 08:10
08:10 SUB IN by TOPA,MADDIE
08:10 SUB OUT by NOVAK,KATELYN
07:41 MISS LAYUP by NUDD,MARISSA

REBOUND DEF by BARRIE,FATMATA --
TURNOVER  by HEITMANN,LEANA 07:39

07:33 MISS 3PTR by TOPA,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by BARRIE,FATMATA --
TURNOVER  by BARRIE,FATMATA 07:28

07:25 MISS JUMPER by TOPA,MADDIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by DINGLE,MALAYSIA 07:03
SUB IN by CASTELLANO,GIANNA 06:45
SUB OUT by FOSTER,FRANCESCA 06:45

06:32 MISS JUMPER by CASSESSE,LIV
REBOUND DEF by BARRIE,FATMATA --
MISS JUMPER by MACARY,SARA 06:06
REBOUND OFF by MACARY,SARA --
GOOD LAYUP by MACARY,SARA(in the paint) 06:00 53-44 V 9

05:49 MISS LAYUP by TOPA,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by HEITMANN,LEANA --
MISS 3PTR by HEITMANN,LEANA 05:35

-- REBOUND DEF by CONTE,JULIANA
FOUL  by DINGLE,MALAYSIA 05:29

05:00 53-46 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by TOPA,MADDIE
-- ASSIST  by CASSESSE,LIV

TURNOVER  by HEITMANN,LEANA 04:38
04:36 STEAL  by TOPA,MADDIE
04:32 53-48 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by NUDD,MARISSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CASSESSE,LIV
TURNOVER  by DINGLE,MALAYSIA 04:24

04:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by FOSTER,FRANCESCA 04:24
SUB OUT by CASTELLANO,GIANNA 04:24

04:24 SUB IN by NOVAK,KATELYN
04:24 SUB OUT by CONTE,JULIANA
04:11 MISS LAYUP by NOVAK,KATELYN

REBOUND DEF by DINGLE,MALAYSIA --
03:56 FOUL  by ANGEL,TRINITY

TURNOVER  by BARRIE,FATMATA 03:46
03:46 STEAL  by TOPA,MADDIE

FOUL  by BARRIE,FATMATA 03:46
03:26 MISS 3PTR by NOVAK,KATELYN

REBOUND DEF by MACARY,SARA --
03:23 SUB IN by ROMERO,ISABELLA
03:23 SUB OUT by ANGEL,TRINITY

GOOD LAYUP by BARRIE,FATMATA(in the paint) 03:14 55-48 V 7
ASSIST  by MACARY,SARA --



02:44 55-50 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by TOPA,MADDIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MACARY,SARA 02:33
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:33

02:14 MISS LAYUP by CASSESSE,LIV
REBOUND DEF by MACARY,SARA --

-- REBOUND DEF by NOVAK,KATELYN
01:43 BLOCK  by TOPA,MADDIE

MISS 3PTR by DINGLE,MALAYSIA 01:43
01:39 TURNOVER  by CASSESSE,LIV
01:39 SUB IN by ANGEL,TRINITY
01:39 SUB OUT by ROMERO,ISABELLA

MISS JUMPER by DINGLE,MALAYSIA 01:18
-- REBOUND DEF by ANGEL,TRINITY

01:07 MISS JUMPER by NUDD,MARISSA
REBOUND DEF by BARRIE,FATMATA --

00:46 FOUL  by NOVAK,KATELYN
MISS JUMPER by HEITMANN,LEANA 00:44

00:44 BLOCK  by ANGEL,TRINITY
-- REBOUND DEF by ANGEL,TRINITY
-- ASSIST  by CASSESSE,LIV

00:38 55-52 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by NUDD,MARISSA(in the paint)
00:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:38
00:35 FOUL  by TOPA,MADDIE

GOOD FT by MACARY,SARA 00:35 56-52 V 4
GOOD FT by MACARY,SARA 00:35 57-52 V 5
FOUL  by BARRIE,FATMATA 00:28

00:28 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:23 57-54 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by CASSESSE,LIV(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:23
TURNOVER  by DINGLE,MALAYSIA 00:14

00:12 STEAL  by CASSESSE,LIV
00:10 MISS JUMPER by CASSESSE,LIV

-- REBOUND OFF by NOVAK,KATELYN
00:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:06 MISS 3PTR by NOVAK,KATELYN

-- REBOUND OFF by ANGEL,TRINITY
00:00 MISS JUMPER by ANGEL,TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,FRANCESCA --


